Lights the way to safety
Life Safety Equipment
NEW YORK CITY
Approved Products
Table of Contents
PN LED
Battery Series
2

150W
270W
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY VOLTAGE IN/OUT DIAGNOSTIC FEATURE OPTIONS
LMIU -125=  125W
-250=  250W
-400=  400W
-720=  720W
BLANK= 120/120VAC or 277/277VAC Blank= Includes Improved Self-Diagnostics (non-audible)1
-ID=  Improved Self-Diagnostics (audible)1
-NEX=  Nexus® wired
-NEXRF=  Nexus® wireless
-D1=  Time Delay (5 minutes)
-D2=  Time Delay (10 minutes)
-D3=  Time Delay (15 minutes)
-SAC=  Service alarm contact1
-T=  Recessed T-Bar mounting (125W unit only)
1 Minimum load required: 10% of unit capacity
1  Service alarm contact (SAC) shall provide a 24V
signal, the charger board will indicate a fault by
choosing a contact. Not available with 720 capacity
EXAMPLE: LMIU-720
12 www.lightalarms.com
130 www.lightalarms.com
LOW CAPACITY
MINI INVERTER SERIES
Interruptible Unit Equipment
32W or 55W
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install Lightalarms® Low Capacity Mini Inverter Series.
Emergency lighting shall be provided by inverter unit equipment designed to
operate designated incandescent, fluorescent and LED fixtures on emergency
power at their full nominal lumen rating during the full 90 minutes of emergency
discharge cycle. System output will be rated at  watts for 90 minutes.
The system’s voltage rating shall be 120 / 277 VAC input/output.  The inverter
unit shall allow for connected emergency fixture(s) to be normally-on, normally-
off, switched or triac dimmable ballasts without affecting lamp operation during
a power failure. Upon utility power loss, the inverter unit shall deliver 100% of its
rated output to the emergency fixtures regardless of the local switch or dimmer
position, and will provide power to emergency fixtures at distances of up to 1000
feet. The housing shall be manufactured with a white baked-on powder coat paint
finish. The unit’s electronics shall include a self-contained inverter section with
a fully automatic, thermal compensating dual mode battery charger, AC lockout
feature, low voltage battery disconnect, DC overload, short circuit and brownout
protection as standard. The unit shall utilize a sealed Lead-Calcium battery with a
10-year design life. The inverter system shall be UL 924 Listed and labeled. The
unit shall be covered under a 3-year warranty on the electronics and battery plus
an additional 3-year pro-rata warranty on the battery.
Unit shall be Lightalarms® catalog number  .
SPECIFICATIONS
TRANSFER TIME
Less than 1 second
VOLTAGE REGULATION ON EMERGENCY:
+/- 5%
FREQUENCY REGULATION ON EMERGENCY:
60 Hz +/- 0.5%
LOAD POWER FACTOR RANGE:
• 0.44 lead to 0.44 lag
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
68° to 86°F (20° to 30°C)

LMILC32 41W/VA 32W
LMILC55 64W/VA 55W
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY VOLTAGE IN/OUT BATTERY TYPE MOUNTING
LMILC 32= 32W/VA
55=  55W/VA
BLANK= 120/277VAC BLANK= Lead-Calcium -S= Surface mount housing
-T= Plenum rated ceiling T-grid mount housing
EXAMPLE: LMILC32-S
13www.lightalarms.com
131www.lightalarms.com
TYPE
CATALOG #
NOTES
LOW CAPACITY
MINI INVERTER
SERIES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS & DIMENSIONS
SYSTEM TYPE POWER RATING SINE WAVE INSTALLATION
CABINET DIMENSIONS
NO. OF BATTERY
WEIGHT
W” H” D” 120V & 277V
LMILC32-S 32W/VA Yes Surface mount 14-3/4” 6-7/8” 3-1/8” 1 14 lbs
LMILC32-T 32W/VA Yes Recessed T-bar 23-7/8” 6-1/4” 4” 1 15 lbs
LMILC55-S 55W/VA Yes Surface mount 14-3/4” 6-7/8” 4-3/8” 1 18 lbs
LMILC55-T 55W/VA Yes Recessed T-bar 23-7/8” 6-1/4” 4” 1 19 lbs
NOTE: For wiring diagram, please refer to instruction sheets.
POWER CONSUMPTION AND UNIT RATING
MODEL NUMBER INPUT RATING EMERGENCY POWER AVAILABLE FOR LOAD (90MIN)
LMILC32 41W/VA 32W
LMILC55 64W/VA 55W
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY VOLTAGE IN/OUT BATTERY TYPE MOUNTING
LMILC 32= 32W/VA
55=  55W/VA